# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ynn Frazier	01/12/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prime Perforating Systems Limited
Street Address:	6235B 86th Ave., S.E.
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2C 2S4

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60160379
Application Number:	09688980
Patent Number:	6412388

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)582-7419 Phone: 7134398177

Email: timothy.donoughue@bakerhughes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Donoughue

Address Line 1: PO Box 4740

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHI3-51915

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy M. Donoughue

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Inv to Prime Perforating Systems (exec)#page1.tif

REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0080

20,00 60160379

501654502

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

<u>Name</u>

FRAZIER, Lynn

<u>Address</u>

210 N.W. 122nd Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 U.S.A.

confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to PRIME PERFORATING SYSTEMS LIMITED, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 6235B 86th Avenue S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2C 2S4 Canada, to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent in the United States, Canada and all other countries for the invention relating to SAFETY ARMING DEVICE AND METHOD, FOR PERFORATION GUNS AND SIMILAR DEVICES as fully set forth and described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/160,379 filed October 19, 1999, and naming me as inventor;

together with my entire right, title, property, benefit and interest in the United States, Canada and all other countries for and to the invention and the aforementioned application and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, re-examinations or reissues of such Patent.

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in the United States, Canada, and all other countries for the invention and vest the same in the assignee.

Signed at	
12_day of <u>JAN</u> , 1999.	, this
	June Committee of the c
	(Signature of Lynn Frazier)

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

On this 2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999 personally appeared before me, Lynn Frazier to me known, and known by me to be the same person described and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same, of his own will and for the purposes set forth.

PEAGLA CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE

Commissioner, etc.

MCE 10-7-2003

RECORDED: 09/12/2011 2-90セ